GUJARAT ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION (GERC) SIXTH FLOOR, GIFT ONE, ROAD 5-C, ZONE 5, GIFT CITY, GANDHINAGAR -382 355

www.gercin.org

Public Notice

The Commission invites comments/suggestions on various Draft Amendments in the existing regulations and Draft GERC (Standard of **Performance of Distribution Licensee)** Regulations, 2022

The Commission has prepared (1) Draft Gujarat Electricity Regulatory Commission (Electricity Supply Code and Related Matters) (Third Amendment) Regulations, 2022, (2) Draft GERC (Consumer Grievance Redressal Forum and Ombudsman) (First Amendment) Regulations 2022, (3) Draft GERC (Security Deposit) (Third Amendment) Regulations, 2022,(4) Draft GERC (Licensee's Power to Recover Expenditure incurred in providing Supply and other miscellaneous Charges) (Third Amendment) Regulations, 2022, (5) Draft GERC (Standard of Performance of Distribution Licensee) Regulations, 2022 in exercise of the powers conferred under various Sections of the Electricity Act, 2003 (Act 36 of 2003) and Gujarat Electricity Industry (Reorganisation and Regulation) Act, 2003 (Gujarat Act 24 of 2003) and all powers enabling it in that behalf, in order to align the existing Regulations with the Electricity (Right of Consumers) Rules, 2020 notified by Government of India, as detailed in the relevant draft document.

The Commission has placed the said draft documents along with Explanatory Memorandum for each such draft, on its website (www.gercin.org) for inviting suggestions/objections from stakeholders.

It is hereby notified that the persons who are interested in filling suggestions/objections may file the same with Gujarat Electricity Secretary, Regulatory Commission, 6th floor, GIFT ONE, Road 5-C, Zone 5, GIFT City, Gandhinagar-382 355 along with supporting documents (if any) in five sets duly supported by an affidavit on or before 25.03.2022.

Place: Gandhinagar Sd/-

Date: 19/02/2022. [Roopwant Singh, IAS] Secretary

GERC